- GG		00 50	086
PARA P.Q. Box - Keyl	3300 562 argo, FL 330	7000029 -07/26/3 *****285 لالم Office Use Only	901036-012 .00 ****285.00 99-17492
1. NetSpic	AME(S) & DOCUMENT	T NUMBER(S), (if known): (Document #)	= ÷ ÷
3(Corp	poration Name)	(Document #) (Document #)	OVVISINE FILED
Walk in Mail out	Pick up time Will wait Photo AMENDMENTS Amendment	Certificate of Status	2 90 5 97 With
NonProfit       Limited Liability       Domestication       Other	Resignation of R.A., Offi         Change of Registered Ag         Dissolution/Withdrawal         Merger		8/17
OTHER FILINGS Annual Report Fictitious Name	REGISTRATIO QUALIFICATIO Foreign Limited Partnership		
Name Reservation	Reinstatement       Trademark       Other		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
CR2E031(1/95)		Examiner's Initials	

``.



#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

July 28, 1999

ANGELA SCHADE PO BOX 562 KEY LARGO, FL 33037

SUBJECT: NESTSPIDER.NET LLC Ref. Number: W99000017442

We have received your document for NESTSPIDER.NET LLC and your check(s) totaling \$285.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

We will accept only street addresses for Managers or Members.,

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6097.

Michael Mays Document Specialist

Letter Number: 599A00038473



CMyFilesWETepiderDoc2.wpd

1

2 3,

4 5 Ġ

7

8

9 10 11

12

13

14

15

16 17 18

19 20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29 30

31

32

33 34 35

36

38

## ARTICLES OF ORGANZATION

#### of

## NETSPIDER.NET LLC

### L NAME OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The name of the limited liability company formed herein is NETSPIDER.NET, LLC.

### **II. PURPOSE**

The purpose of the limited liability company is to engage Internet transactions in any associated lawful art or activity for, which a limited liability company may be organized under the Limited Liability Company Law of the State of Florida other than the banking business or the trust company business.

#### **III. MANAGEMENT**

င္မာ

Under the terms of its operating agreement, the management of the company shall be reserved solely to its members. The names and addresses of the initial members of the company are: Nicole V. Schade, Clifford C. Schade, Fred M. Schade, I. Angela Schade, M.D., J.D., All initial members are residing at 222 Oleander Drive, Tavernier FL 33070. 

#### AGENT FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS IV.

The name and address in the State of Florida the limited liability company's initial agent for service of process is: Fred M. Schade, 222 Oleander Drive, Tavernier FL 33070.

In the event that the agent resigns or cannot be found or served with responsible diligence, the I. A. Schade, M.D., J.D. at 222 Oleander Drive, Tavernier FL 33070, is appointed as the successor registered agent for the company pursuant to State law.

#### V. TERM

The limited liability company shall terminate and dissolve on a date no later than 30 years from 37 the date of the execution of these Articles of Organization.

39 40 41

42

#### NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF THE ORGANIZERS VI.

The names and addresses of each of the organizers who and signed these Articles of Organization 43 are: Fred Schade, and I. Angela Schade M.D., J.D., located at 222 Oleander Drive Tavernier, Fl 44 33037. 45

46

•	ITIAL PRINCILPAL OFFICE OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY	
	maintain its principal and registered office in th	e State of
Florida at the following address: 22.	2 Oleander Drive, Tavernier, FL 33070.	
	ONTRIBUTIONS	
The members of the company have r	made the following contributions to the compar	ay:
MCM (DED. Marshe M. Sahada		
MEMBER: Nicole V. Schade	untion of \$975	
CONTRIBUTION: monetary contrib service skills, (web page design, secu		
service skills, (web page design, sech	retariar skins, profic retarions)	
MEMBER: Fred M. Schade		
CONTRIBUTION: monetary contrib	ution of \$275 -	
	lls (web page design, technical skills)	
monocium proposoj unu service sam		
MEMBER: I. Angela Schade M.D., J.	D.	
CONTRIBUTION: monetary contri		
intellectual property; writing skills.		
		90
MEMBER: Clifford C. Schade		ALL A
CONTRIBUTION: monetary contrib		F. a
ALL members shall be entitled to equ	ual shares of "membership".	
	LY Y TOM OF BIS/EN/FORS/	BERNE FILED TATE BUNGER FILED TATE 99 AUG 17 AM 8: 43
	K. LIST OF INVENTORY new value	8
Computer printer		
Speakers		$\omega \equiv 0$
Desk		
Chair		
Book case		
Lamp		
Misc. Office Utensils		
computer		
scanner	\$ 0 rented.	
$\mathcal{F}$ $(0,1)$ $(0,0)$	1. 1. 41 7:22.90	····
Then The Ales	HUBRIER, FL 7-23-99	
Fred M. Schade	Gity, Date	
	avernier 72 7/23/99	
L Antola Strade M.D.J.D.	$\frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2} \frac{1}$	
L. FUEND CARGE (NULL		

-----

٠

# CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

# PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 or 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is: netspider.net LLC

2. The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent and office are:

222 Oleander Drive

City/ State / Zip Tavernier, FL 33070

Having been named as a successor to the registered agent Fred M. Schade, and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as a registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

cleade 7-22-99 TAUERWICK, FL